CoontY

GOVERNMENT

F LoD RI DA

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CARRIE WOODELL, MPA, CFCM, CPPO, C.P.M., CPPB, APP, Manager
400 E South Street 2™ Floor * Reply To: Post Office Box 1393, Orlando, FL 32802-1393
PH: 407-836-5664 FAX: 407-836-5899

November 10, 2016

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Robert Capoferri
9021 Wire Road
Zephyrhills, Florida 33540

RE: COLD IN-PLACE BITUMINOUS BASE RECYCLING WITH
ASPHALT RESURFACING

Dear Mr. Capoferri,

Attached for your records/retention is one Original Amendment #1 (Y16-138) for
the project referenced above.

You are required to provide a Consent of Surety for the renewal of option period from
February 22, 2017 through February 21, 2018 with a Power of Attorney within 10
days of your receipt of this renewal amendment.

If you have any questions, please contact, Rolando Melo, Senior Contracts
Administrator at (407) 836-5644.

Sincerely,

*. () 1
‘»MLMM Et il J,,{,A,ﬁ

Julianne Sandley )
Administrative Specialist \

Attachment: Contract

C: Michael Baker, Public Works Roads and Drainage
Pat Davis, Public Works Fiscal
Kesi Warren, Business Development
Finance Division
Contract File

Y16-138



ORIGINAL

November 7, 2016

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

AMENDMENT NO. 1/ CONTRACT NO. Y16-138
COLD IN-PLACE BITUMINOUS BASE RECYCLING WITH ASPHALT
RESURFACING

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.
9021 Wire Road
Zephyrhills, FL 33540

This amendment is hereby incorporated into the contract documents of the
project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections,
additions, deletions and/or revisions to and shall take precedence over the
original documents. Additions are indicated by underlining, deletions are

indicated by strikethrough-

1. In_accordance with General Conditions Article 26, Option to Extend
the Term of the Contract, the County exercises Option No. 1 by
extending the term of the contract as follows:

From: February 22, 2016 through February 21, 2017

To: February 22, 2017 through February 21, 2018

Option Year No. 1 prices will become effective on February 22, 2017.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

2. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same.

Board of County Commissioners
Orange County, FL
N\
& An | X\
\ , \ -\'._., i . P
Rolando Melo, Sr. Contract Administrator
Procurement Division

\-"1-\lp

Date




